
NJ Department of Health and Senior Services
SFY2009 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

HOSPITAL NAME

Atlanticare Regional MC - City
Atlanticare Regional MC - Mainland
Barnert Hospital *
Bayonne Medical Center 
Bayshore Community Hospital 
Bergen Regional Medical Center ****
Cape Regional Medical Center
Capital Health System at Fuld
Capital Health System at Mercer
CentraState Medical Center 
Chilton Memorial Hospital 
Christ Hospital 
Clara Maass Medical Center 
Columbus Hospital *
Community Medical Center 
Cooper Hospital/University MC
Deborah Heart and Lung Center
East Orange General Hospital 
Englewood Hospital and Medical Center 
Greenville Hospital *
Hackensack University Medical Center 
Hackettstown Regional Medical Center
Hoboken University Medical Center
Holy Name Hospital 
Hunterdon Medical Center 
Jersey City Medical Center 
Jersey Shore University Medical Center 
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Cherry Hill
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Stratford
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Wash. Twp.
Kimball Medical Center 
Lourdes Medical Center of Burlington Cty. **
Meadowlands Hospital Medical Center
Memorial Hospital of Salem County 
Monmouth Medical Center 
Morristown Memorial Hospital 
Mountainside Hospital 
Newark Beth Israel Medical Center 
Newton Memorial Hospital 
Ocean Medical Center 
Our Lady of Lourdes Medical Center **
Overlook Hospital 

SFY2009
Individually

Licensed
CY07 Hospitals

13,331,168
5,006,785
4,073,057
3,740,346

138,855
26,987,636

874,044
14,953,056
4,655,699
2,572,085

268,027
9,808,984
3,021,402
2,270,494
3,447,405

34,788,332
4,934,557
9,136,939

830,334
2,882,435

11,163,798
135,899

13,894,651
457,893

1,832,815
45,561,007
5,224,202
4,083,906
2,383,417
1,922,263
6,068,481
2,080,122

627,994
123,531

6,971,969
2,330,025
2,009,191

38,556,874
312,261
415,197

3,852,687
783,131



NJ Department of Health and Senior Services
SFY2009 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

HOSPITAL NAME

Palisades Medical Center
Pascack Valley Hospital *
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Old Bridge
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Perth Amboy
Riverview Medical Center 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital 
RWJ University Hospital at Hamilton
RWJ University Hospital at Rahway
Shore Memorial Hospital 
Solaris JFK Medical Center/A M Yelensics
Solaris Muhlenberg Regional Medical Center
Somerset Medical Center 
South Jersey Healthcare Regional M C
South Jersey Hospital - Elmer 
Southern Ocean County Hospital 
St. Barnabas Medical Center 
St. Clare's Hospital - Denville **
St. Clare's Hospital - Dover **
St. Clare's Hospital - Sussex 
St. Francis Medical Center 
St. James Hospital *
St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center 
St. Joseph's Wayne Hospital 
St. Mary's Hospital - Passaic
St. Michael's Medical Center **
St. Peter's University Hospital 
Trinitas Hospital
Underwood Memorial Hospital 
Union Hospital *
University Hospital - UMDNJ
University Medical Center at Princeton 
Valley Hospital 
Virtua-Mem. Hospital of Burlington County
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys. - Berlin
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys. - Marlton
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys. - Voorhees
Warren Hospital 
William B. Kessler Memorial Hospital

TOTAL

* Closed Hospitals
** Combined Hospitals

SFY2009
Individually

Licensed
CY07 Hospitals

5,629,668
66,970

1,100,786
13,411,614

500,534
7,297,572

649,610
1,050,083

276,000
3,190,688
6,690,723
1,819,073
2,701,742

68,960
267,517
754,873

5,751,136
2,068,897

212,224
8,546,377
6,956,113

57,278,422
944,217

12,048,170
23,762,841

933,930
38,407,801
1,953,227

844,409
96,043,502
1,306,287

385,459
1,319,480

446,829
189,668
285,737

1,248,211
77,694

605,000,000


