NJ Department of Health and Senior Services SFY2009 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

	SFY2009
	Individually
	Licensed
HOSPITAL NAME	CY07 Hospitals
Atlanticare Regional MC - City	13,331,168
Atlanticare Regional MC - Mainland	5,006,785
Barnert Hospital *	4,073,057
Bayonne Medical Center	3,740,346
Bayshore Community Hospital	138,855
Bergen Regional Medical Center ****	26,987,636
Cape Regional Medical Center	874,044
Capital Health System at Fuld	14,953,056
Capital Health System at Mercer	4,655,699
CentraState Medical Center	2,572,085
Chilton Memorial Hospital	268,027
Christ Hospital	9,808,984
Clara Maass Medical Center	3,021,402
Columbus Hospital *	2,270,494
Community Medical Center	3,447,405
Cooper Hospital/University MC	34,788,332
Deborah Heart and Lung Center	4,934,557
East Orange General Hospital	9,136,939
Englewood Hospital and Medical Center	830,334
Greenville Hospital *	2,882,435
Hackensack University Medical Center	11,163,798
Hackettstown Regional Medical Center	135,899
Hoboken University Medical Center	13,894,651
Holy Name Hospital	457,893
Hunterdon Medical Center	1,832,815
Jersey City Medical Center	45,561,007
Jersey Shore University Medical Center	5,224,202
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Cherry Hill	4,083,906
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Stratford	2,383,417
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Wash. Twp.	1,922,263
Kimball Medical Center	6,068,481
Lourdes Medical Center of Burlington Cty. **	2,080,122
Meadowlands Hospital Medical Center	627,994
Memorial Hospital of Salem County	123,531
Monmouth Medical Center	6,971,969
Mountainside Hospital	2,330,025
Mountainside Hospital	2,009,191
Newark Beth Israel Medical Center	38,556,874
Newton Memorial Hospital Ocean Medical Center	312,261 415 107
Our Lady of Lourdes Medical Center **	415,197 3 852 687
•	3,852,687
Overlook Hospital	783,131

NJ Department of Health and Senior Services SFY2009 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

HOSPITAL NAME Palisades Medical Center	Individually Licensed CY07 Hospitals
Palisades Medical Center	
Palisades Medical Center	
Palisades Medical Center	O I O I I I O O D I LA IO
	5,629,668
Pascack Valley Hospital *	66,970
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Old Bridge	1,100,786
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Perth Amboy	13,411,614
Riverview Medical Center	500,534
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital	7,297,572
RWJ University Hospital at Hamilton	649,610
RWJ University Hospital at Rahway	1,050,083
Shore Memorial Hospital	276,000
Solaris JFK Medical Center/A M Yelensics	3,190,688
Solaris Muhlenberg Regional Medical Center	6,690,723
Somerset Medical Center	1,819,073
South Jersey Healthcare Regional M C	2,701,742
South Jersey Hospital - Elmer	68,960
Southern Ocean County Hospital	267,517
St. Barnabas Medical Center	754,873
St. Clare's Hospital - Denville **	5,751,136
St. Clare's Hospital - Dover **	2,068,897
St. Clare's Hospital - Sussex	212,224
St. Francis Medical Center	8,546,377
St. James Hospital *	6,956,113
St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center	57,278,422
St. Joseph's Wayne Hospital	944,217
St. Mary's Hospital - Passaic	12,048,170
St. Michael's Medical Center **	23,762,841
St. Peter's University Hospital	933,930
Trinitas Hospital	38,407,801
Underwood Memorial Hospital	1,953,227
Union Hospital *	844,409
University Hospital - UMDNJ	96,043,502
University Medical Center at Princeton	1,306,287
Valley Hospital	385,459
Virtua-Mem. Hospital of Burlington County	1,319,480
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys Berlin	446,829
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys Marlton	189,668
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys Voorhees	285,737
Warren Hospital	1,248,211
William B. Kessler Memorial Hospital	77,694
TOTAL	605,000,000

^{*} Closed Hospitals

^{**} Combined Hospitals